Exchange Hosting – MILAN

Core Service Price List - 2018

January 2018



Contents

Exchange Hosting – Milan Core Service Price List 2018

1.0	Cabinet License Fees	3
2.0	Network and Connectivity Fees	3
3.0	Additional Services – Exchange Hosting Milan fees	4
4.0	Notes for Exchange Hosting Milan Fees	5

Exchange Hosting – Milan Core Service Price List - 2018

1.0 Cabinet License Fees

	1 Year Minimum Term Standard Tariff	2 Year Minimum Term Annual Discount 5%	3 Year Minimum Term Annual Discount 10%
Cabinet charges for Trading Participants ^{1, 2, 3, 4}	Per annum	Per annum	Per annum
Price per 5kW Cabinet	€55,000	€52,250	€ 49,500
Price per 3kW Cabinet	€40,000	€38,000	€ 36,000
Installation charges Subject to client requirements Installation per cabinet	One-off fee €12,500	One-off fee €12,500	One-off fee €12,500

2.0 Network and Connectivity Fees

Management connectivity services (south side)	One-off fee
Per x-connect installed within Data Centre	€1,000
Market connectivity switch ports (north side)	Per annum
Initial 10Gb Market cross connects (set)	No charge

All fees exclude VAT 3

Exchange Hosting – Milan

Core Service Price List - 2018

3.0 Additional Services – Exchange Hosting Milan fees

This Exchange Hosting Core Services Price List is available on-line at http://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsaitaliana/mifid2/mifid2.htm. Where customers require any of the following optional services please contact https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsaitaliana/mifid2/mifid2.htm. Where customers require any of the following optional services please contact https://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsaitaliana/mifid2/mifid2.htm. Where customers require any of the following optional services please contact https://www.borsaitaliana/mifid2/mifid2.htm.

Cross connect (cabinet to cabinet)

• Trading Participant (Non-Member) to Trading Participant (Member)

Time Synchronisation Charges

- PTP
- GPS

Equipment/cabling installation on behalf of client (Rack & Stack)

- Weekday Change Window
- Weekend Change Window

All fees exclude VAT

Exchange Hosting – Milan

Core Service Price List - 2018

4.0 Notes for Exchange Hosting Milan Fees

¹Trading Participants, means an entity completing trading activities on the Exchange Group Markets.

²On completing the minimum term the client has the option to sign-up to extended term or automatically transition to the standard term agreement

³Clients already subscribing to the London Stock Exchange plc Exchange Hosting service have a 20% discount applied on the first cabinet licence fee only for a 12 month period.

 $^4\mbox{Non-Member Firms will be charged an additional fee of 5.000€/year.$

A full price list containing the fees for all core and additional added value services is available form the Exchange Hosting team. Please email hostingops-milan@lseg.com for further information.

Further information relating to the pricelist for trading services can be found via the following link:

http://www.borsaitaliana.it/borsaitaliana/intermediari/guide-e-moduli/guide-e-contrattualistica.en.htm

All fees exclude VAT 5

Disclaimer

This document is being distributed by London Stock Exchange Group plc ("LSEG") only to, and is directed only at, persons who have professional experience in matters relating to investments. This presentation does not constitute legal, tax, securities or investment advice, nor is it intended to constitute an invitation or inducement to engage in any investment activity. LSEG is not an investment adviser and makes no representation regarding the advisability of investing in any security. A decision to invest in any such security should not be made in reliance on any information above. This presentation does not constitute an advertisement for membership of, or access to, any trading platform operated by LSEG. This document is for information only. All information in this presentation is provided on an "as is" basis without warranty of any kind, and LSEG does not make any representations and disclaims, to the full extent permitted by law, all express, implied and statutory warranties of any kind in relation to this presentation, including warranties as to accuracy, timeliness, completeness, performance or fitness for a particular purpose. Please see www.lseg.com for additional legal disclosures.

Contact Details

E: hostingops-milan@lseg.com

T: +39 0272 426 909

Borsa Italiana SpA, Piazza degli Affari 6, 20123 Milano, Italia

